

RMA

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO. 250 OF 2017

Yogesh Shantaram Waghmare .. Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra .. Respondent

.....

Appearances

Mr. Prosper D'Souza	<i>Advocate (appointed) for the Appellant</i>
Mr. H.J. Dedia	<i>APP for the State</i>

.....

**CORAM : SMT. V.K. TAHILRAMANI &
SANDEEP K. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : JUNE 20, 2017.

P.C.:

1. Admit.
2. Appeal be numbered.

[SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.] [SMT. V.K. TAHILRAMANI, J.]