

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1747 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 568 OF 2017**

Riyaz Vali Mohammed Shaikh .. Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra .. Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 789 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 980 OF 2023
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 789 OF 2024
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 534 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4218 OF 2022
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3026 OF 2023
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 534 OF 2017
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 568 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1747 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 568 OF 2017
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1507 OF 2018**

...

Mr. M. K. Kocharekar i/b Mr. Mohd. Ahmed Shaikh, for the
Applicant in IA No. 1747 of 2024.

Mr. Prosper D'souza, for the Appellant in Appeal No. 534 of 2017.

Mr. Shivani S. Kade, for the Appellant in Appeal No. 789 of 2024.

Mr. Y. M. Nakhwa, APP, for the State.

...

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 1st AUGUST, 2024**

P.C:-

1. Let the respective counsel prepare a brief note about the prosecution case and the role which has surfaced on record through the evidence placed before the trial Judge in a concise manner.

Re-notify to 20.08.2024 at 02:30 p.m.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)