



CR. APPEAL NO. 534 OF 2017

Yogesh Shantaram Waghmare .....APPELLANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Adv Asirul R. Shaikh i/by Adv Mohammed Ahmed Shaikh for  
Appellant in Appeal No.568/2017

Adv. Yugandhara Khanwilkar for Appellant

Adv. S. V. Gavand, APP for Respondent/State

Adv. Amit Gharte for Respondent No. 5

A/W IA/5340/2024

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

**DATE :** 8th May, 2026

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 12/06/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**